
AGENDA 
CONNECTICUT STATE DENTAL COMMISSION 

 
Wednesday, January 25, 2023 at 1:00 PM 

Department of Public Health 
410 Capitol Avenue, Hartford Connecticut 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
 
PENDING LITIGATION  
Presentation by Joanne Yandow, Public Health Hearing Officer 
 
OFFICE OF LEGAL COMPLIANCE 
Tuyen Nguyen, DMD – Petition No. 2020-886 
• Presentation of Consent Order – Aden Baume, Staff Attorney 

 
ADJOURN 

 
 
 

This meeting will be held by video conference. 
 

Connecticut State Dental Commission - Meeting January 25, 2023 via Microsoft Teams 
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device 

Click here to join the meeting 
Meeting ID: 297 294 534 814 

Passcode: dafC2S 
 

Download Teams | Join on the web 
Or call in (audio only) 

+1 860-840-2075United States, Hartford 
Phone Conference ID: 669 046 942# 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Y2VmYTlkNTktYTlhMi00Mzg5LWI4NDQtYjRjZjJiODQwNDEw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22118b7cfa-a3dd-48b9-b026-31ff69bb738b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%220b0f62d5-4356-48ee-aa9d-1c122d2412f6%22%7d
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting


   

CONSENT ORDER COVER SHEET 
 
 

In re: Tuyen Nguyen, D.M.D.        Petition No. 2020-886 
 
1. Tuyen Nguyen, D.M.D., of East Hartford, Connecticut (hereinafter "respondent") was 

issued license number 008431 to practice dentistry on 2005. He graduated from the 
University of Connecticut School of Dental Medicine in 2001 

 
2. Past discipline: none  

 
3. Other States of Licensure: NY 049591 
 
4. The Department of Public Health (hereinafter "Department") opened Petition 2020-886 

after respondent provided care to his daughter when she suffered a traumatic injury that 
fractured her left clavicle.  

 
4. On or about September 10, 2020, respondent acted incompetently, negligently, and/or 

exceeded the scope of practice when he: 
 

a. removed and/or transported a controlled substance and/or medical equipment 
from his dental practice to his private residence; 

b. administered, or attempted to administer, a controlled substance to T.N. while in 
their private residence; 

c. attempted to reduce T.N.’s left shoulder joint; 
d. failed to practice within good faith and in the course of a dentist’s professional 

practice in violation of the General Statutes of Connecticut Chapter 420b §21a-
252(b); 

e. failed to conduct a proper evaluation prior to administering or attempting to 
administer a controlled substance in violation of the General Statutes of 
Connecticut Chapter 420c §21a-322(3); 

f. failed to perform an assessment and medically evaluate the need for such 
controlled substance, and document such assessment and the need in the normal 
course of business in violation of the General Statutes of Connecticut Chapter 
420b §21a-252(j)(2); and/or 

g. failed to maintain appropriate medical records of the assessment, diagnosis, and 
course of treatment provided in violation of §19a-14-41 of the Regulations of 
Connecticut State Agencies. 

 
5. Respondent entered in a Settlement Agreement (“Agreement”) with the Department of 

Consumer Protection in Case number 2020-1305 in which respondent agreed: 
 

a. To maintain any and all additional security measures ordered or implemented 
during the Department of Consumer Protection investigation; 



   

b. To maintain compliant record-keeping as demonstrated in respondent’s corrective 
action plan, spreadsheets, etc., provided during and following the Department of 
Consumer Protection investigation 

c. To surrender his Connecticut controlled substance prescriber registration 
(“registration”) for a period of 6 months beginning on February 1, 2023 

d. During the period of surrender of his registration, to not knowingly permit another 
prescribing practitioner to prescribe or administer controlled substances to the 
respondent’s patients unless such practitioner has a legitimate practitioner/patient 
relationship with the patient; and 

e. Respondent shall, prior to the approval of the agreement by the Commissioner the 
Department of Consumer Protection, pay a voluntary settlement in the amount of 
twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00) 

 
6. The proposed Consent Order provides for a reprimand and six (6) month probation in 

which respondent shall:  
 

a. Review Chapter 379 of the General Statutes of Connecticut and will certify to the 
Department his understanding of the dental scope of practice, and  

b. Attend and successfully complete coursework in documentation standards, and 
prescription and handling of controlled substances, pre-approved by the 
Department. 

 
7. The Department and respondent respectfully request that the Commission accept the 

proposed Consent Order to resolve this petition. 
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